RESOLUTION NO. 2014-024 A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING A SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT GRANT FOR FUNDS TO SUPPORT AN EVENT RECYCLING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City Solid Waste Division wishes to establish an Event Recycling Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City Solid Waste Division is eligible to apply for a South Dakota Department of Environmental and Natural Resources (SD DENR) Solid Waste Management Grant for the Event Recycling Program; and

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Common Council and Mayor support the need for an Event Recycling Program and support the grant from SD DENR for funding of this program; and

WHEREAS, the Rapid City Solid Waste Division has developed an Event Recycling work plan that has been submitted to SD DENR;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that City of Rapid City, South Dakota, duly authorizes the submission of a Solid Waste Management Grant Application for the proposed program;

THEREFORE, be it further resolved that the Rapid City Council authorizes the Public Works Director be authorized to execute and sign the Solid Waste Management Grant Application on behalf of the City of Rapid City.

. 2014.

	/
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
	Mayor
ATTEST	
Finance Officer	

Dated this

day of